



2026:CGHC:13301

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 976 of 2019

Dilip Goswami Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

14.02.2019	Shri Nasimuddin Ansari, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard. Admit. Since all the respondents are represented through the State counsel, issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed within eight weeks and the matter be listed for further hearing in due course. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge