



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 976 of 2019

DILIP GOSWAMI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

20/01/2026	Mr. Nasimuddin Ansari & Mr. Ajay Kumar Sahu, Advocates for the Petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the sole petitioner Dilip Kumar Goswami has died on 07.06.2023. Learned counsels appearing for the petitioner pray for two weeks' time to seek instructions from the legal representatives of the petitioner to prosecute this petition or not ? List this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Aks	